OQS Road Trip Registration Form

OQS Member Name:
Address:
Phone Number:
Email Address:
Date of Birth Are you willing to be a driver:
If yes, valid driver's license information required:
Are you a 2023 OQS Member: 2024 Membership will also be required and verified
Payment Dates to be determined by OQS and will be set at a later date.

Travel Insurance: please initial

_____Are you interested in travel insurance? Estimated cost \$100-120 You will be contacted by Amber McAlister, Worth The Trip Travel to purchase this separately.

_____I decline to purchase Travel Protection for this trip.

_____I understand that all portions of the trip are non-refundable, but are transferable to another OQS member, and that 2024 Membership will be required and verified of all attendees.

_____If fuel cost increase above \$4.50 at time of travel, a fuel surcharge may need to be applied.

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY - Worth the Trip Travel is acting only as an agent for suppliers in selling travel related services, or in accepting reservations or bookings for services that are not directly supplied by this Worth the Trip Travel (such as air and ground transportation, hotel accommodations, meals, tours, cruises, etc.). Worth the

Trip Travel, therefore, shall not be responsibility for breach of contract or any intentional or careless actions or omissions on part of such suppliers, which result in any loss, damage, delay, or injury to you or your travel companions or group members. Unless the term "guaranteed" is specifically stated in writing on your ticket, invoice, or reservation itinerary, we do not guarantee any of such suppliers' rates, bookings, reservations, connections, scheduling, or handling of personal effects. Worth the Trip Travel shall not be responsible for any injuries, damages, or losses caused to any traveler in connection with terrorist activities, social, or labor unrest, mechanical or construction failures or difficulties, diseases, local laws, climatic conditions, criminal acts or abnormal conditions or developments, or any other actions, omissions, or conditions outside the travel agent's control. Traveler assumes complete and full responsibility for, and hereby releases this Worth the Trip Travel from any duty of, checking and verifying any and all passport, visa, vaccination, or other entry requirements of each destination, and all safety or security conditions at such destinations, during the length of the proposed travel. For information concerning possible dangers at international destinations, contact the Travel Advisory Section of the U.S. State Department. For medical information, call the Public Health Service. By embarking upon his/her travel, the travelers voluntarily assume all risks involved in such travel, whether expected or unexpected. Traveler is hereby warned of such risks and is advised to obtain appropriate insurance coverage against them. Traveler's retention of tickets, reservations, or bookings after issuance shall constitute a consent to the above, and an agreement on his/her part to convey the contents hereto to his/her travel companions or group members.

Because of its status as an independent agent, and because it maintains no control over personnel, equipment or operations of the travel service suppliers, thus Worth the Trip Travel shall not be held liable for any personal injury, property damage, or other loss incurred as a result of any wrongful acts, omissions, or default on the part of the suppliers. As all monies received for travel services are forwarded to the supplier, except for the agent's commission, this Worth the Trip Travel shall not be responsible for refund of monies not in their possession.

COVID-19 Release, Assumption of Risk, Waiver of Liability & Indemnity Agreement Client is fully aware of the current global COVID-19 virus outbreak, the current travel restrictions, and inherent risks involved if choosing to travel and participate in scheduled trip. Client is aware of his/her home country, state, and local municipalities travel warnings, travel restrictions and rules and understands the risks, is accepting of these and knows that Worth The Trip Travel cannot be held responsible for any travel restrictions, illness, cancellations, financial loss, quarantining rules or measures put in place at airports or destinations you are traveling through independently or as part of the expedition.

Client is aware that it is his/her personal decision to travel and is doing so with full knowledge of current travel recommendations and travel restrictions with regards to the COVID-19 and takes full responsibility for his/her actions with regards to this.

Signature:		_ Date:
Deposit amount:	Received by:	
Worth The Trip Travel 205 Orchard Dr, Bristol, TN 37620		Amber McAlister (806)319-5212